Resolved, That, pursuatst to the provisions of section 178 of the Greater New York Charter, 

the Comptroller be authorized, subject to concurrence herewith by the Municipal Assembly, to 
issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the 
Greater New York Charter, to the amount of thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000), the proceeds 
whereof shall be applied to the work of laying water-mains in Hunt's Point road, from Lafayette 
avenue to Manida street, and in ?tlanida street, between [runt's Point road and the East river, 
Borough of 'l' lie Bronx, across the East river to Riker's Island, and on biker's Island where

[...]

Resolved, That the Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in the said resolution and that the 
Comptroller be and hereby is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in 
the manner provided by section 16q of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of thirty - 
five thousand dollars ($35,000), for the purpose of providing means for the payment of the 
expenses therein mentioned and authorized. 

Adopted by the Council, April 23, 1901. 
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, September io, 1901. 
Approved by the Mayor, September 24, 1901. 

No.

[...]

FOR ALTERING ANT) REPAIRING 1'HE 

FIRE-BOAT' "THE NEW YORKER," 
ENGINE COMPANY No 57, AS PER 
SPECIFI('ATIONS FURNISHED BY 
'['HE FIRE DEPARTMENT. 

'I he time for the full completion of the work is one 
hundred and twenty (lao) days, and the amount of 
security required is Twenty-five Thousand Dollars 
(e«25,000). 

Boroughs of Brooklyn and Queens. 
No. 2. FOR FURNISHING AND DELIVERING 

350,E pounds No. I Hay. 
7o,000 pounds No. I Rye Straw. 

330,000 pounds, net weight, No. 2 White Clipped 
Oats, to w nigh not less than 34 pounds to 
the measured bushel.